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In producing herewith the following five accused persons namely 1)
Mintu Mandal(38) s/o Lt Binoy Mandal of Bharat Nagar PS Siliguri Dist
Darjeeling 2) Sribash Mallick (33) s/o Nibar Mallick of Roy Para Sahid Colony
PS NJP Dist Jalpaiguri 3) Sambhu Mandal (40) s/o Sideshwar Mandal of
Thakur Nagar PS NJP Dist Jalpiguri 4) Gobinda Biswas (36) s/o Nitai Biswas of
Sahid Colony Bhaktinagar PS NJP Dist Jalpaiguri 5) Pawan (@ Bapanta '
Adhikary (34) s/o Lalbabu Adhikary of Baribhasa Langra more PS NJP Dist
Jalpaiguri along with the seized articles viz. (i Rs 45000/- ( Fourty five
thousand of ICNs ) from the procession of Pawan Adhikary ii) Rs 2000/- (Two
thousand of ICNs ) from the possession of Sambhu Mandal iii) Rs 5000/- (Five .
Thousand Of ICNs) from the procession of Mintu Mandal iv) Rs 24000/-(Thwety
Four Thousand of ICNs) from the possession of Shibash Mallick v) Rs 1770/-

(One thousand seven hundred seventy of ICNs) from Gabinda Biswas (Total
Rs 77770/-(Seventy Seven thousand seventy of ICNs) as board money.

(vi) 52(fifty two) numbers of used playing cards.

(vii) Two brand new bundle of playing card stayed as “DECK”

(viii) One 40 W LED blab.

(ix) One blanket black and green colour, under proper seizure list,

I, SI Tanmay Kundu do hereby lodge this complaint to the effect that on
18/02/15 at 20:05 hrs I received a source information that a gambling with
cards is going on at Jorapani which is arranged by Sujit Mallick in his shop
situated at Sahid Colony. The information was diarized vide NJP PS GDE No.
962/25 dt 16/02/25. Being directed by the 1.C of PS, I along with ASI Manoj
Majumdar C/ 1462 Sajan Tamang, VP 13 Jamirul Islam VP 08 Laxman Roy s
left PS to work out the information on 20: 15 hrs which was diarized in NJP
PS GDE NO 964 dated 18-02-2025. At 20:40 hrs we reached at jorapani in
front of the shop of Suyjit Mallick, being identified by the source and cordoned
the shop with a strong reason to believe that an illegal gambling is going on
inside the shop.
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Accordingly,
disinterested local
Sarkar of Dabgram
Das of NJP IOC gate

prior to the entering inside the house we called two available

witnesses namely () Gobinda Sarkar (32) s/o Santosh
PS Siliguri Dist Darjeeling (ii) Pintu Das (24) s/o Lt Hari
Sahid colony PS NJP Dist Jalpaiguri and on request, they
accompanied us during the whole search and raid session. On entering inside
the shop of said Sujit Mallick with the above mentioned witnesses, found the
above noted accused Persons were gambling with the playing cards and money
with a view to wrongful gain to one and wrongful loss to another inside the said
shop under electric light and using the shop as common gaming house.

I accordingly seized the cash as board money and other articles as noted
earlier from the joint possession of the five arrested accused persons noted
above under proper seizure list in presence of witnesses and proper video-
graphy and dully signed by them. And the five accused persons as mentioned
above were arrested as they violated the rules laid down under section 3/4 of
West Bengal Gambling and Prize Competition Act XXX of 1957 and they were
taken into custody and memo of arrest were supplied to them apprising their

ground of arrest. The whole time of seizure is ‘made in between 21:15 hrs to
21:5S5 hrs.

I, therefore, pray that a specific case may kindly be started against the
above mentioned five accused persons and the owner of the said shop named
Sujit Mallick of Baribhasa under PS NJP Dist Jalpaiguri under section 3/4
West Bengal Gambling and Prize Competition Act XXX of 1957.

Enclosed:
1)Seizure list

1i)Memo of arrests

Yours faithfully,

ACha g —
(SI Tanmay Kundu )
SI of Police

NJP PS/SPC
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